
Oceana County Building Department 
Permit and Inspection Fee Schedule 

 
Established under the Stille-DeRossett-Hale State Construction 

Code Act, 1972 PA 230, MCL 125.1501 ET SEQ. 
 

PLAN REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE 
 
BUILDING VALUATION* 
 
$0 to $50,000.00                     $ 25.00 flat rate fee.  
  
$50,001 to $500,000.00          0.0013 of building valuation.  
 
Over $500,000     $650.00 plus 0.0003 of building valuation over $500,000.00 
 
       *Based on Bureau of Construction Codes square foot construction cost table. 
 
The first $100.00 of an application is non-refundable. 
 
Barrier Free Design, Energy (if separate reviews) 25% of Building Code Review Fee 
 
 
 

Approved by Oceana County Board of Commissioners – 12/11/15 
Effective Date – 1/14/16 

 


